### EUGENE WINSTON WHEELER JR 848 FRANKLIN RD NE MASSILLON, OH 44646 (216)924-2224

**NOVEMBER 04, 2019** 

American Depositary Share
Evidenced by American Depositary Receipt
for deposited ordinary share of
EUGENE WINSTON WHEELER JR

Greetings To Whom Theses Presents May Come:

This cover letter is to refer to the Registration Statement on Form F-6 (the "Registration" Statement") to be filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") by the legal entity issuing American Depositary Share ("ADS") as hereinafter for the purpose to registering under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"). Please find enclosed the following documents; The Eligibility Questionnaire, Trade Payment Wizzard\$, Federal Reserve Official Authorization List, Resolution Authorizing an Institution to Open and Maintain Accounts and Use Services along with a Fingerprint Card submitted by the Authorize Signatory of the Corporation for this transaction. Amount to be registered is (1) share American Depositary Share (the "ADS") at 5,000,000.00 proposed aggregate price per unit. The proposed offering price is 5,000,000.00 to issue by EUGENE WINSTON WHEELER JR Corporation as the Depositary Bank, Pledged/Endowed to THE WHEELER LEGACY TRUST, with bank coordinates as follows; JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., routing# 044000037 and account# XXXXX2701. EUGENE WINSTON WHEELER JR, is a corporation organized under the laws of OHIO (the "Company"), and the Holders and Beneficial Owners from time to time of ADS issued thereunder. This American Depositary Share ("ADS") will represent one (1) ordinary share of the Company (the "Share") with the standing value as indicated on the Registration Statement.

Based upon and subject to the foregoing, the American Depositary Share covered by the Registration Statement, when evidenced by American Depositary Receipts that are duly executed and delivered by the Depositary and issued in accordance wit.

Nothing contained herein or in any document referred to herein is intended by this company to be used, and the addressee hereof cannot use anything contained herein or in any document referred to herein, as "tax advice" (within the meaning given to such term by the U.S. Internal Revenue Service ("IRS") in IRS Circular 230 and any related interpretative advice issued by the IRS in respect of IRS Circular 230 prior to the date hereof, and hereinafter used within such meaning and interpretative advice).

The foregoing is limited to the laws of the State of New York, and is not illustrating as to the effect of the laws of any other jurisdiction(s), and that the ADS or any other associated securities of EUGENE WINSTON WHEELER JR Corporation currently are not placed on any American or foreign exchange(s).

I hereby consent to the use of this letter of instruction to the above-mentioned Registration Statement. In giving such consent, we do not admit thereby that I am within the category of persons whose consent is required under Section 7 of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

Very truly yours,

<u>/s/ Eugene Winston Wheeler Jr</u>
Authorized signatory, Principle



## THE DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY (DTC) ELIGIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

DTC IS A SUBSIDIARY OF THE DEPOSITORY TRUST & CLEARING CORPORATION

To make a new issue of securities DTC eligible, the completed questionnaire and a copy of the offering prospectus (preliminary or final) must be submitted to DTC's Underwriting Dept. at least 10 business days prior to the issue's closing date. If complete CUSIP INFORMATION (CUSIP numbers, interest rates, and final maturities) is not included with the questionnaire, please provide to DTC in writing upon pricing of the issue.

ISSUE INFORMATION	CONTACT INFORMATION (Continued)
Please check one of the following: □ ABS □ CMO ☒ Corporate	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N A
Please indicate whether or not the issue is a "security" as such term is defined in Article 8 of the New York Uniform Commercial Code.	Transfer Agent
▼ Yes   No	Transfer Agent Contact Phone
Please indicate whether or not the issuer is a United Kingdom entity.	
. ☑ Yes ☐ No (If yes, a UK rider is required.)	Eugene Winston Wheeler Jr
Please check at least one of the following, the issue is:	Paying Agent
Registered with the SEC	Eugene Winston Wheeler Jr , 216-924-2224
☑ Eligible for resale under Rule 144A	Paying Agent Contact Phone
☑ Eligible for resale under Regulation S of the '33 Act	Eugene Winston Wheeler Jr
☐ Issuer relying on Section 3(c)(7) of the '40 Act	Issuer's Counsel
☐ Exempt under Rule 3(a)(2) of the '33 Act	Eugene Winston Wheeler Jr  Issuer's Counsel Contact    216-924-2224
☐ Exempt under another exemption(s); indicate exemption(s):	Issuer's Counsel Contact Phone
	Eugene Winston Wheeler Jr
EUGENE WINSTON WHEELER	Remarketing Agent (provide if applicable to the issue)
Issuer Name & Issue Description: JR	Eugene Winston Wheeler Jr / 216-924-2224
SOCIAL SECURITY BOND # G93669648	Remarketing Agent Contact Phone
Incorporated in or formed under the laws of:134-63-002295 OH	Eugene Winston Wheeler Jr
	Tender Agent (provide if applicable to the issue)
Issue Principal/Offering Amount: N A	Eugene Winston Wheeler Jr , 216-924-2224
Share Quantity: N A	Tender Agent Contact Phone
Closing Date:/(MM/DD/YYYY)	DELIVERY OF SECURITIES
Is this a Book-Entry-Only issue (represented by a global certificate with no certificates available to individual holders.)  ☑ Yes ☐ No (If yes, a Letter of Representations is required.)	Will the securities be eligible as a FAST (Fast Automated Securities Transfer) issue? ☑ Yes ☐ No
Does this issue contain a put/tender feature? ☐ Yes ☒ No (If yes, for certificated issues a Tender Letter of Representations is required.)	If no, provide the date the securities will be delivered to DTC:  11 / 04 / 2019 (MM/DD/YYYY)
CONTACT INFORMATION	
Eugene Winston Wheeler Jr	Note:   Please use the address listed on the cusip information page
Lead Underwriter	to deliver securities to DTC at least one business day before
Eugene Winston Wheeler Jr	closing. For additional information, please contact DTC's
Lead Underwriter Contact Phone	Interface/Underwriting Department at the numbers provided.  SUBMITTED BY: [PLEASE CHECK ONE]
E-Mail Address	
DTC Participant account number to be credited at the time of closing:	☑ . Underwriter
	☐ Clearing DTC Participant
If Lead Underwriter is not a DTC Participant, please provide the contact information for the Clearing DTC Participant.	By: Meels Zugen Munits J (Althorized Signature)
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N A	
Clearing DTC Participant	Eugene Winston Wheeler Jr/ 11/04/2019
Clearing DTC Participant Contact Name Phone	(Print Name & Date)
Ordaning DTOT antiopant Contact Name Thore	
E-Mail Address	4

### **CUSIP INFORMATION**

CUSIP NUMBER	CLASS	INTEREST RATE	FINAL MATURITY/ EXPIRATION DATE	PRINCIPAL/OFFERING AMOUNT	TYPE OF ISSUE*	INITIAL OFFERING PRICE (To The Public)
G93669648	G	2%	11/04/2019		144A	5,000,000
						·
						,

<sup>\*</sup> E = Equity, D = Debt, 144A, AI, Reg S

### DTC UNDERWRITING DEPARTMENT PHONE NUMBERS:

**ISSUE ELIGIBILITY** 

**UNDERWRITING HOTLINE** 

1 (866) 724-4402 (within the U.S. & Canada)

1 (212) 855-2210 (for callers outside of the U.S. & Canada)

Option #2 Eligibility: Sub Option #1 Municipal; Sub Option #2 Corporate

Option #3 Book Entry Only Letters of Representations

Option # 5 Closings

**CLOSING DESK** 

1 (212) 855-3752

**PACKAGING INQUIRIES** 

1 (212) 855-5878 or 3713

FAX

1 (212) 855-8707

**DEPARTMENT MANAGERS** 

1 (212) 855-3727 or 1 (212) 855-1013 or 1 (813) 470-1150

FAX

1 (212) 855-5004 or 3726 or 3728 & 1 (813) 470-1037 or 1038

### **DTC MAILING ADDRESSES:**

### **UNDERWRITING DEPARTMENT**

ATTENTION: UNDERWRITING ELIGIBILITY DEPT.

THE DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY

55 WATER STREET - 1SL

NEW YORK, NY 10041-0099

### **DELIVERY OF SECURITIES TO DTC**

(For Underwriting distribution only)

ATTENTION: UNDERWRITING/PACKAGING DEPT.

THE DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY

55 WATER STREET - 2SL

NEW YORK, NY 10041-0099

### **E-MAIL ADDRESSES:**

Forward issue information to: uw-corp@dtcc.com

# Trade Payment Wizard\$(tm) International Documentary Collection Instructions Documents Against Payment

International Documentary Collection Against Payment or "D/P."

An International Documentary Collection Against Payment is a formal request for payment made by a bank on behalf of its customer. The bank acts solely as an agent and assumes no responsibility for the requested payment.

### **Collection Instructions:**

Date: Nov 4, 2019

- 1) Complete the Collection Request Wizard form (use upper case only).
- 2) Print and sign the second page International Documentary Collection along with the bill of exchange (Draft).

Seller Ref: 0093669648

3) Send the International Documentary Collection along with the bill of exchange to the address indicated on the top of the second page together with your transport documents.

Drawe	Drawer (Seller): EUGENE WINSTON WHEELER JR									
Addre	ss Line 1:	DTC 55	WATER ST	TREET NEW	YORK NY 1	0041				
Addre	ss Line 2:	848 FRA	NKLIN RO	AD NE MAS	SILLON OHI	O 44646				
				N WHEELEF	R JR					
Phone	Number:	216-924	16-924-2224							
					B 0093669648					
Addre	ss Line 1:	230 SOL	JTH LASAL	LE STREET	CHICAGO II	L 60604				
Addre	ss Line 2:	848 FRA	NKLIN RO	AD NE MAS	SILLON OH	44646				
C 11	D. I	(D)	D 1	DMODOAN	OUA OF DAM	IZ AL A	TO STANDARD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	on one with the control of the contr		
					CHASE BAN	KNA	**************************************			
Addre	ss Line 1:	4600 DR	RESSLER F	ROAD					.0	
Addre	ss Line 2:	CANTO	N, OH 4471	8-3670	en antiques el presidentes el que trasse autorio el que	erndamann ham dagaan haas as dag	Security			
Docum	nents for	navment i	include:							
Documents	Draft	Invoice	Packing	Certificate	Insurance	AWB	B/L	Other	Other	Other
			List	of Origin		2 3039 SV				
Originals	X	X						X		
Duplicate	1	<u> </u>		l	<u> </u>				I	
Currer	Invoice#	1002 SD	Amoun		s): 5,000,00	0.00				оминания по при
			E MILLION		TAC BUTTUPS IS PTTACHED BUYSHER BETTER OF BUYSH	THE STATE OF THE S	enter Chill their encett street electric		A Comment of the Comm	
Tenor:	At (Sigh	t or numb	per of days	s) SIGHT	1.			7%7-40 BB 30-40 BB 40-40 BB	nineosso aunitosso vuoteot	
Upon payı					OWS:					
Account N	ame: THE	WHEELE	R LEGACY	TRUST						
Account N	umber: 7	018882701	i umismospano en presione senenciales. Se e unicapa mensione incompany ambien en sino							
Bank Name	e: JPMOF	RGAN CHA	SE BANK	NA		4.				
	Angument en de america									
Bank Addr	ess: 4600	DRESSLE	R ROAD C	CANTON OH	44718					
	manusco habitati	gradient at sport to the			mary management and the					
Bank ABA	/Transit 1	No.: 0440	000037							
Special Ins	tructions:									

DP Collection 0609.pdf

Processing: Print & Sign the Collection request page two along with Draft,

### **EUGENE WINSTON WHEELER JR**

## 848 FRANKLIN ROAD NE MASSILLON OHIO 44646

# International Documentary Collection Documents Against Payment

Ph: 216-924-2224 Fax: 877-867-8885											
Seller/Drawer:						Date: Nov 4, 2019 Seller Ref: 0093669648					
Name: E		Contact Person: EUGENE WINSTON WHEELER JR									
				YORK NY 10							
8	48 FRANK			CLOSE TH		Contact N					
Buyer/Dra	wee/Dra		WE ENC	LUSE III	E FULL					esignate a Bank	for you)
-			LER JR/ FR	3 0093669648	/ 071000301	Name:	_		CHASE BAN		ioi you)
Address: 2						Address:				II II II	
				SILLON OH 4					44718-367	0	
Draft/Invo	ice #: 10	02	Di	raft Amour	ıt:		Tenoi	**			
			U	SD	5,000,000	00					
		75 71					<u>ll~l</u>	IGHT	_		
	- D 0			nents Aga		✓ Payn		<del></del>	Accept	the state of the s	01
Originals Originals	Draft X	Invoice	Packing List	Certificate of Origin	Insurance	AWB	B/L	_	Other	Other	Other
Duplicate	^	^					-	+	^		
Covering S	Shipment	of: POR	TAL								
<ul> <li>Drawee Bank charges are to be paid by Drawee(s)</li> <li>Your charges are to be paid by Drawer Drawee(s)</li> <li>Debit our account for your charges</li> <li>Waive charges if refused by the Drawee(s) &amp; charge us</li> <li>Do not waive charges</li> <li>Advise Non-Acceptance and/or Non-Payment by SWIFT</li> <li>Advise Payment and/or Acceptance by SWIFT</li> <li>Protest for Non-Payment</li> </ul>					Upon payment please credit our account as follows:  Account Name: THE WHEELER LEGACY TRUST  Account Number: 7018882701  Bank Name: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N A						
Do not	Protest					Bank Address: 4600 DRESSLER ROAD CANTON OH 44718					
						Bank ABA/Transit No.: 044000037					
Special Ins	structions	s:									
					1						
Whil	~ 1 2	2	Da	entor of	/	PRINCIP	AL / AUTI	HORIZ	ZED SIGNA	TORY Nov	4, 2019
Dr	awer/Cus	tomer's	Authoriz	ed Signatu	re		Name a				Date
				8							
EUGENE W	INSTON	WHEELE	RJR II	nternationa	al Bill of I	Exchange	Date No	ov 4, 2	019	No. 1	002
Place of draw	ing <u>848 FR</u>	ANKLIN R	OAD NE N	MASSILLON	OHIO 4464	ô ·		At_S	SIGHT .		
Pay to the ord	er of MAT	THEW MY	ERS ESTA	TE							<u>.</u>
Amount FIVE	E MILLION								USD	5,000,0	00.00
Value receive	d and charge	e to account	of EUGE	ENE WINSTO	N WHEEL	ER JR/ FRB	0093669	648 /	071000301		
To: EUGENE				9648 / 0710003 GO IL 60604		Drawer_E	UGENE V	VINST	ON WHEE	LER JR	moto 1
848 FRA	NKLIN RC	AD NE MA	ASSILLON	OH 44646		99				rized Signature Good as Aval	

# Resolutions Authorizing an Institution to Open and Maintain Accounts and Use Services

		following are correct and complete copies of the resolutions _ by the board of directors of
EUGE	ENE WINSTON WHEELER JR  (official name of banking institution)	("Institution"), a banking corporation
the Instand and are	B FRANKLIN RD NE, MASSILLON, OHIO 44 titution's chartering documents. I also certify the	of Ohio, United States of America , with its head office located at 646 , in accordance with applicable law and eat such resolutions have not been modified, remain in effect, tion's certificate of incorporation, by-laws, or chartering
1.	Reserve Bank of the District in which the Institution Federal Reserve Banks' Operating Circular No	o open and/or maintain a Master Account at the Federal ution is located, to agree to all of the provisions of the .1, Account Relationships, to obtain services from and , and to agree to all of the provisions of the Federal uch services.
2.	RESOLVED, that the President, the Chief Fina	ncial Officer, Cashier, and
	MASTER ACCOUNT HOLDER (exact titles of officials, or if Institution chooses to authorize	e specific individuals, insert names and titles of such individuals)
.e.	of the Institution, and each of their successors transmit to the Federal Reserve Banks a list of recognized as authorized to apply for a Master	in office, are each hereby authorized and directed to the names, titles and signatures of persons to be Account in the Institution's name, execute agreements by Bank services, issue instructions on the Institution's behalf
3.	and all acts that may be necessary or incidenta that may be designed to carry out the purpose powers hereby granted shall continue in full for	e foregoing resolutions are each hereby authorized to do any all to any transaction authorized by the relevant resolution, or of such resolution; and that such resolution and all the rece until written notice of revocation has been received by the he Institution is located and such Federal Reserve Bank has
4.	Federal Reserve Bank services (other than res	g accounts with Federal Reserve Banks and/or the use of colutions authorizing the Institution to borrow from and pledge utions relating to daylight overdraft capacity and net debit
	SEAL S	(Signature of certifying official)*  Wheeler, Eugene Winston Jr, Authorized Signatory (Name and Title)
		11-04-2019 Void Where Prohibited By Law (Date) Encouraged Where Endorsed By Public Policy

<sup>\*</sup> The certifying official must be the Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Institution or another officer of similar or higher rank. The official also must have the authority to certify the statements in this document and may not be a person authorized in Paragraph 2.



# Federal Reserve Bank Official Authorization List

\*Page \_\_1\_\_ of \_\_2\_\_

FRESEIVIC	es.org							
This supers	edes our previous Official Authorizat	ion List? *	✓ Yes	I N	0			
	elected, previous list will also remain in effect)		Entiremed Entiremed					
Financial Instit			Routing (ABA) Number*					
	INSTON WHEELER JR		. 0093669648	***************************************				
Effective Date			Street Address*					
11/04/201	.9		848 FRANKLIN ROA	AD N.E.				
Telephone*			Street Address					
(216) 924	1-2224							
City*			State*	Zip Code*				
MASSILLON	T		Ohio	44646				
Authorizing	Officer* (Must be identified by name or title	e in Paragraph 2 o	f your Institution's authorizing	Resolutions):				
Signature*			Title*					
			MASTER ACCOUNT	HOLDER				
Name *	First*	Middle Initial	Last		Suffix			
	EUGENE	W	WHEELER		JR			
Phone* (216) 924	4-2224	Extension	Email Address* GENO.WHEELER@YA	HOO . COM				
	ic Authentication of Authorizing O	fficer*						
State of C	0000							
	Stark )		1 0' 1. 6	0.0				
		10	Jamber al Chapman					
Subscribed	and sworn to before me on 4 Nov	_, 20_19_	AND RIAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	Notary Public Signature				
6			AOXIII)	2				
Bytim	verly A. Chapman	ar.	(Note of Seat Western	ation <b>daineo</b> (VA)	CHADMAN			
Service .	(Authorizing Officer's Printed Name)		(Noise Sqal West Pation KIMBERLY A. CHAPMAN  Notary Public, State of Chio					
	, tationizing officer of finited feating)			My Commission Exp				
Certifying Of	ficial (The section must be completed if Par	agraph 2 of your l	nstituicin	ny commission Exp	zed Officers by title only.			
The Certifying	Official must be the Secretary or Assistant Se		tution of the state of the stat		e official must also have			
the authority to	certify the statements in this document.)	and the second of the second o	The OF THE WAY					
			1 1 1	// 12	1			
1,		,	1 0 Markon	7/ [.]	with la			
	(Certifying Official's Printed Name and T	itle)	Columbia 1	upu VII	Marin for			
of the abov	e Institution, do hereby certify that		/ Ce	ertifying Official Sign	ature			
					The state of the s			
(4.1)	is a		The state of the s					
(Authoriz	ring Officer's Printed Name)							
	of aus	ch Institution.	*					
	Title of Authorizing Officer)	in modulion.	<b>三                                    </b>					
		P1_1_1		4				
Notary Pub	lic Authentication of Certifying Off	riciai	<del></del>		The Country of the Co			
State of			10.0	60				
County of _			Marnhel	of contract	man			
Subscribed	and sworn to before me on 4 NOV	, 20 <u>19</u>	RIAL STATE	Notary Public Signate	ure			
Bukinh	nemport & Whapman			etion KIMBERLY A.	CHAPMAN			
		SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	(NOTE OF STATE OF STA	★ Notary Public, S				
1	(Certifying Official's Printed Name)			My Commission Ex				
				Os my commodicit Ex				

## **Federal Reserve Bank Official Authorization List**

<u> </u>	2		2
Page	_	OT	4

To the Federal Reserve Banks: Below are the names, titles, and signatures of the individuals authorized to transact business and issue instructions (except for Discount Window, Operating Circular 10, transactions) on behalf of the Institution identified on page one of this document.

Name:	First	Middle Initial	Last	Suffix			
	EUGENE	W	WHEELER	JR			
Phone: (216)	924-2224		Extension:				
Title:			Email:				
MASTER	ACCOUNT HOLDER		GENO.WHEELER@YAHOO.COM				
Signatu	re:		Limitations to Authority: (leave blank if	none)			
		and the second s		and the second s			
Name:	First	Middle Initial	Last	Suffix			
Phone:			Extension:				
Title:			Email:				
Signature:			Limitations to Authority: (leave blank if none)				
Name:	First	Middle Initial	Last	Suffix			
Phone:	***************************************		Extension:				
Title:			Email:				
Signature:			Limitations to Authority: (leave blank if none)				

Authorizing Officer\* (Must be identified by name or title in Paragraph 2 of your Institution's authorizing Resolutions):

Signature*	Whoely Eugen Wi	ustra	Title* MASTER ACCOUNT HOLDER	
Name*	First*	Middle Initial	Last*	Suffix
T GITTO	EUGENE	W	WHEELER	JR

Void Where Prohibited By Law Encouraged Where Endorsed By Public Policy

You may add additional signers by completing this par indicate the total number of pages, Including the first/nd document.

Last Updated: 08/2012

nitting it with your request. Please ry at the top right hand corner of this

Whell, Eya Wenston & EUGENEWINSTON WHEELER JR





R